

Gladstone Marina

SCHEDULE OF RATES & CHARGES



Schedule of **Rates & Charges**

EFFECTIVE FROM 1 JULY 2020



All rates listed are indicative rates only and are subject to review by Gladstone Ports Corporation if circumstances arise.

AUCKLAND INLET PILE MOORINGS

6 Monthly	\$1,600.00
Annual	\$2,135.00

NOTE: \$25.00 per day charge will be applied after expiration of Mooring Permit.

FISHERMAN'S BASE WHARF OR PONTOONS

NOTE: This charge is for Licensed Fishing Vessels only.

Daily - no refunds	\$56.00	
Weekly - no refunds	\$341.00	
Monthly	\$1,272.00	
6 Monthly		\$4,392.00
<15m Annual - (Includes 3 Phase Power)	Pre-paid	\$7,259.00
	Paid monthly	\$665.00
>15m Annual - (Includes 3 Phase Power)	Pre-paid	\$8,712.00
	Paid monthly	\$799.00

FISHERMAN'S BASE PRODUCT UNLOADER

NOTE: This charge is applicable when vessel is moored at non **GPC Facilities**

\$57.00

FISHERMAN'S BASE/ SERVICE WHARF **CRANE HIRE**

NOTE: This charge is only applicable when vessel is moored at non **GPC Facilities**

Hourly or Part Thereof	\$42.00
------------------------	---------

THREE PHASE POWER CASUAL

Daily or Part Thereof	\$35.00
-----------------------	---------

WHARF CHARGES CASUAL (COMMERCIAL VESSELS)

Vessels <27.0m Hourly Rate up to 6hrs	\$45.00
Vessels <27.0m Half Day	\$271.00
Vessels <27.0m Full Day	\$489.00
Vessels >27.0m Hourly Rate up to 6hrs	\$59.00
Vessels >27.0m Half Day	\$355.00
Vessels >27.0m Full Day	\$647.00

NOTE: Hourly rate does NOT include crane charge.

MARINA BARGE RAMP CHARGES

Vessels <27.0m Hourly Rate (Min. 2hrs or thereof)	\$203.00
Vessels >27.0m Hourly Rate (Min. 2hrs or thereof)	\$305.00

MARINA SULLAGE PUMP OUT SYSTEM

Private vessels	\$11.00
Commerical vessels (for 1000L and \$113.00 every 1000L part thereof)	\$120.00

ENVIRONMENTAL LEVY

Included in all mooring charges for the purposes of core environmental responsibilities with regard to regulated waste i.e. items such as waste, oil, batteries and sewage.

PLEASE NOTE

- Live on Board (LOB) available LOB Policy available at Marina Office
- Live on Board (LOB) fee of \$90 per month for agreements longer than 6 months
- · Live on Board (LOB) GST Concessions for Long Term stays >28 Days available
- Fees include 15 amp power. 3 Phase available at additional cost.
- All debts greater than 30 Days outstanding at month end will incur a 10% Annual Interest Charge, charged daily until the balance is paid. If contracts are in place, contract terms will remain. This applies to all prices included in this pricing schedule.
- There are no refunds on Daily and Weekly Charges.
- 1hr to 6hrs Hourly rate for Marina/Auckland Inlet wharves do not include crane hire.
- Marina/ Auckland Inlet wharves half day and full day charge includes crane hire.
- All fees are due in advance.
- 3 hours FREE berthing for Loading and Unloading on Marina Pontoons. Booking required.

Gladstone Marina

Schedule of Rates & Charges



EFFECTIVE FROM 1 JULY 2020

All rates listed are indicative rates only and are subject to review by Gladstone Ports Corporation if circumstances arise.

MONO - HULL MARINA BERTH

BERTH	DAILY \$ (No Refunds)	WEEKLY \$ (No Refunds)	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$
8M	34.00	202.00	797.00	3,247.00	506.00	5,517.00
10M	38.00	222.00	885.00	3,617.00	553.00	6,035.00
12M	42.00	248.00	1,008.00	4,171.00	640.00	6,982.00
15M	55.00	326.00	1,327.00	5,460.00	837.00	9,136.00
18M	60.00	358.00	1,460.00	6,490.00	996.00	10,862.00
20M	69.00	417.00	1,674.00	7,417.00	1,138.00	12,414.00
27M	97.00	579.00	2,381.00	10,621.00	1,625.00	17,732.00
>27M	4.60 p/metre p/day	4.40 p/metre p/day	118 p/metre p/month	493 p/metre p/6 months	2.60 p/metre p/day	2.30 p/metre p/day

MULTI - HULL MARINA BERTH

BERTH	DAILY \$ (No Refunds)	WEEKLY \$ (No Refunds)	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$
10M	46.00	273.00	1,104.00	4,440.00	691.00	7,543.00
12M	51.00	306.00	1,304.00	5,137.00	800.00	8,724.00
15M	67.00	403.00	1,530.00	6,722.00	1,045.00	11,398.00
18M	75.00	448.00	1,842.00	7,991.00	1,245.00	13,577.00
20M	85.00	513.00	2,121.00	8,697.00	1,355.00	14,778.00
27M	123.00	735.00	3,022.00	13,047.00	2,032.00	22,166.00
>27M	5.30 p/metre p/day	4.90 p/metre p/day	137 p/metre p/month	602 p/metre p/6 months	3.20 p/metre p/day	2.90 p/metre p/day

MULTI-HULL CHARGES EXCEPTIONS

Multi-hull vessels will not be charged the schedule multi-hull rates where the maximum overall beam of the vessel does not exceed the following dimensions in relation to the berth size applicable to its length over all.

- 10mtr Multi-hull berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 4.10metres.
- 12mtr Multi-hull berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 4.85metres.
- 15mtr Multi-hull berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 5.4metres.
- 18mtr Multi-hull berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 6.55metres.
- 20mtr Multi-hull berth shall not be charged the scheduled multi-hull rate where their beam does not exceed 7.70metres.

Schedule of Rates & Charges



Growth, prosperity, community.

All rates listed are indicative rates only and are subject to review by Gladstone Ports Corporation if circumstances arise.

SWING MOORING CHARGES

BERTH	DAILY \$ (No Refunds)	WEEKLY \$ (No Refunds)	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$
8 - 10M	26.00	161.00	637.00	3,075.00	432.00	4,717.00
10 - 12M	28.00	173.00	704.00	3,361.00	473.00	5,160.00
12 - 15M	34.00	198.00	796.00	3,891.00	547.00	5,970.00
15 - 18M	43.00	256.00	996.00	5,093.00	716.00	7,813.00
18 - 20M	47.00	282.00	1,157.00	5,912.00	851.00	9,285.00

COMMERCIAL VESSELS/ BERTHS

BERTH	DAILY \$ (No Refunds)	WEEKLY \$ (No Refunds)	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PAID MONTHLY \$	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$
12 - 15M	72.00	432.00	1,075.00	6,128.00	1,080.00	11,782.00
18M	103.00	618.00	1,535.00	8,750.00	1,449.00	15,810.00
20M	124.00	744.00	1,842.00	10,498.00	1,695.00	18,495.00
27M	143.00	858.00	2,149.00	12,251.00	1,941.00	21,178.00
>27M	7.60 p/metre p/day	6.50 p/metre p/day	164 p/metre p/month	913 p/metre p/6 months	4.70 p/metre p/day	4.30 p/metre p/day

- All Commercial berthing customers have access to use of crane and product lift services.
- All Commercial berthing customers have use of wharves up to 6 hours per day. Bookings required.
- Annual berthing customers receive 3 phase or 15 amp power included.
- Agreements less than 12 months include 15 amp power. 3 phase available at additional cost.
- All fees are due in advance

MARINA WALKWAY BERTH CHARGES

BERTH	DAILY \$ (No Refunds)	WEEKLY \$ (No Refunds)	MONTHLY \$	6 MONTHS \$	ANNUAL PRE-PAID \$
VESSELS UNDER 8M	16.00	54.00	179.00	896.00	1,604.00

- Vessels 8 metres and above are not permitted to utilise walkway berths and will be directed to the existing 8 metre berths. The
 Marina Walkway Berth charges include short term car-parking in the Marina carpark. No refund is available. The Walkway berths
 are for the residents of Curtis, Quoin and Facing Islands transferring to and from home and work.
- The daily rate is a 24 hour period from your berthing time. If staying for less than 3 hours there is no charge.
- O'Connell Wharf Pontoon and the pontoon at the Public Boat Ramp located at the Western end of the Marina are for launching and retrieving vessels only. These pontoons have a maximum stay of 15 minutes.